

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

[Glenmorgan89](#) reported 3 days ago (Sat, 22 Oct at 10:18 PM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern –

It has come to my attention that Sam Hunt (running for State Senate in LD 22) has committed numerous violations of RCW 42.17A.

1) Failure to include sponsor identification on his website.

If you got to www.samhunt.net, you can clearly see that he has failed to include the paid for by statement at the bottom of his website, as required by state law.

2) Failure to include codes for expenses.

If you view Sam Hunt's C4s, you can clearly view that he has completely failed to use codes for his expenditures. This is a violation.

3) Failure to accurately list expenditures.

If you view the expenditure the Sam Hunt made on 8/1/2016, you can see that he identifies the vendor as "WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICLE SOCIETY". In reality, the expenditure was made to the Washington State Historical Society. This is a violation.

4) Failure to list the employer and occupation of an in-kind contributor.

Helen Carlstrom donated \$100 to Sam Hunt's campaign directly. She also gave \$50 as an in-kind. Her occupation and employer was not listed for the in-kind contribution.

5) Failure to list the accurate employer and occupation of a contributor.

The contribution lists Laurie Dolan (who contributed \$250) as being "RETIRED". This is completely inaccurate. She is a current candidate for the State House of Representatives.

6) Failure to accurately list campaign debt.

Sam Hunt fails to accurately list campaign debt, namely, the expense for "mailer printing" that he lists on 7/28/2016 for \$3,630.13. This can only realistically be paired with the invoice for postage that he lists on 7/15.

State law requires that this be reported as debt on the C4 covering the time period of 7/12/2016 to 7/25/2016. Unfortunately, he failed to do this. This is a violation.

Best regards,

Glen Morgan